
CARTHAGE (5-1) -vs- Huntingdon (4-6)
3/10/2020 at Montgomery, Ala. (Samford Stadium)

 
 

 
 
CARTHAGE Goals: POITRAS,COLIN (5); FARINA-MORELOS,JOHN (4); LINDNER,NOAH (3); CLEMENS,WILLIAM (2); DODDS,BRAD (1);
SULLIVAN,EMMETTT (1); STELL,MICHAEL (1) 
Assists: STELL,MICHAEL (5); POITRAS,COLIN (3); POREMBA,JOE (1); DAKAN,ROBERT (1); SCHWARTZ,MAX (1); LINDNER,NOAH (1);
NOLAN,BEN (1) 
 
Huntingdon Goals: Brandon Miller (3); Seth Howe (3); Caleb Bohrer (1); Brayden Puckett (1) 
Assists: Zach Barnhill (1); Brayden Puckett (1); Ian Bruggeman (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Samford Stadium
Penalties: CLEMENS,WILLIAM 1st/11:15; Tyler Keiser 1st/01:51; NOLAN,BEN 2nd/14:14; Zach Barnhill 3rd/04:49; Cole Foster 4th/03:26

Date: 3/10/2020
Attendance: 47

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
CARTHAGE 6 3 7 1 17
Huntingdon 1 6 0 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
CARTHAGE 19 11 13 11 54
Huntingdon 5 13 3 6 27

Shots On Goal
CARTHAGE 13 8 10 6 37
Huntingdon 4 10 3 6 23

Saves
CARTHAGE 3 4 3 5 15
Huntingdon 7 5 3 5 20

Turnovers
CARTHAGE 5 3 7 3 18
Huntingdon 6 4 5 3 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
CARTHAGE 5-5 2-2 6-6 6-7 19-20
Huntingdon 3-6 3-5 3-7 5-6 14-24

Ground Balls
CARTHAGE 10 9 13 6 38
Huntingdon 6 10 9 7 32

Face Offs
CARTHAGE 7 4 7 0 18
Huntingdon 1 6 1 3 11

Extra Man Opportunities
CARTHAGE 1 0 1 1 0-3
Huntingdon 1 1 0 0 1-2



CARTHAGE 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
LSM 4 POREMBA,JOE 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
M 5 DAKAN,ROBERT 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
M 10 SCHWARTZ,MAX 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 - -
A 11 LINDNER,NOAH 3 1 4 9 1 1 1 - -
D 13 O'CONNOR,LIAM 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
D 25 SIMPSON,ERON 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
G 27 GUTHRIE,KYLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

A 31 CLEMENS,WILLIAM 2 0 2 3 3 2 1 -
1-

00:30
A 34 STELL,MICHAEL 1 5 6 5 3 3 1 - -
M 41 POITRAS,COLIN 5 3 8 18 1 3 1 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 RODRIGUEZ,ZERIK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 DODDS,BRAD 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
6 ENDRES,MATTHEW 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-1 -
8 FARINA-MORELOS,JOHN 4 0 4 6 1 0 0 - -
9 HUCKE,NATE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 KOTSONAS,SAM 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
17 NEY,JACK 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

18 NOLAN,BEN 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
26 CARTER,JACK 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 SULLIVAN,EMMETTT 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 - -
30 MERCHUT,JOE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-5 -
32 FISCHER,HAYDEN 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 15-23 -
35 MEYER,JACK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
42 BUSKEY,MAX 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
44 MACKENDER,ETHAN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
45 ROSSI,DANNY 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
47 STAHL,JAMESON 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 17 13 30 54 38 18 8 18-29
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 GUTHRIE,KYLE 30:00 7 7 W
1 RODRIGUEZ,ZERIK 6:19 1 2
15 KOTSONAS,SAM 23:41 0 6



Huntingdon 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 1 Zach Barnhill 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
G 4 Stephen Dan 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
D 8 Mike Jones 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 - -
M 11 Caleb Bohrer 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 - -
D 14 Jacob Gray 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

M 17 Cole Foster 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
D 22 Raymond Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
A 24 Seth Howe 3 0 3 7 1 0 1 - -

LSM 31 Tyler Keiser 0 0 0 2 14 2 5 11-27
1-

01:00
A 32 Ian Bruggeman 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 - -

2 Ryan Campion 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
6 Brady Moulton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
9 Brandon Miller 3 0 3 8 2 0 0 - -
16 Dylan Langdale 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Brayden Puckett 1 1 2 3 3 3 0 - -

Totals 8 3 11 27 32 18 8 11-29
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Stephen Dan 60:00 17 20 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CARTHAGE HCM
1st 14:11 LINDNER,NOAH POITRAS,COLIN 1 0
1st 09:15 POITRAS,COLIN DAKAN,ROBERT 2 0
1st 08:04 FARINA-MORELOS,JOHN STELL,MICHAEL 3 0
1st 04:36 CLEMENS,WILLIAM POREMBA,JOE 4 0
1st 04:15 Seth Howe Unassisted 4 1
1st 03:17 FARINA-MORELOS,JOHN SCHWARTZ,MAX 5 1
1st 00:19 STELL,MICHAEL Unassisted 6 1
2nd 13:45 Brayden Puckett (UP) Ian Bruggeman 6 2
2nd 13:06 LINDNER,NOAH Unassisted 7 2
2nd 12:39 Brandon Miller Unassisted 7 3
2nd 11:55 CLEMENS,WILLIAM LINDNER,NOAH 8 3
2nd 07:14 Seth Howe Zach Barnhill 8 4
2nd 06:18 Seth Howe Brayden Puckett 8 5
2nd 04:04 Brandon Miller Unassisted 8 6
2nd 02:53 Brandon Miller Unassisted 8 7
2nd 02:08 POITRAS,COLIN NOLAN,BEN 9 7
3rd 13:59 FARINA-MORELOS,JOHN STELL,MICHAEL 10 7
3rd 13:27 POITRAS,COLIN STELL,MICHAEL 11 7
3rd 12:09 POITRAS,COLIN STELL,MICHAEL 12 7
3rd 09:39 LINDNER,NOAH Unassisted 13 7
3rd 03:19 POITRAS,COLIN STELL,MICHAEL 14 7
3rd 01:33 SULLIVAN,EMMETTT POITRAS,COLIN 15 7
3rd 00:17 FARINA-MORELOS,JOHN Unassisted 16 7
4th 12:35 DODDS,BRAD POITRAS,COLIN 17 7
4th 01:50 Caleb Bohrer Unassisted 17 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:15 CARTHAGE CLEMENS,WILLIAM 00:30 PUSHING
1st 01:51 HCM Tyler Keiser 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 14:14 CARTHAGE NOLAN,BEN 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 04:49 HCM Zach Barnhill 01:00 PUSHING
4th 03:26 HCM Cole Foster 00:30 HOLDING


